08-22-2003	FORM	Attorney Docket No. M61.12-0476
To the 102531703	d Trademark Of	fice: Please record the attached original
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Yun-Cheng Ju (2) David G. Ollason (3)	8-11.03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Microsoft Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No		Internal Address: Street Address: City Redmond State Washington ZIP 98052
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
3. Nature of Conveyance:		T = 0
<pre>[x] Assignment</pre>		/63890
Execution Date: August 8, 2003	_	10
4A. Application No.(s) /04389	702	4B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed to new application, the execution date(s Declaration of the application is:	s) of the	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes	[X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom pondence concerning document should	corres- ld be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: Christopher L. Holt Street Address: Westman, Champlin Suite 1600 International Cent 900 Second Avenue City: Minneapolis State: MN	tre	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
8/20/2003 GTON11 00000079 10638902 1 FC:8021 40.00 DP		8. Method of Payment [X] Enclosed [X] The Director is authorized to charge payment of any additional recording fees or credit any overpayment to deposit account No. 23-1123.
	DO NOT USE THI	S SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and believe attached copy is a true copy of the	ef, the foregoi original docume	ng information is true and correct and any ent.
Christopher L. Holt Name of Person Signing	.1	
Christopan L. Wolt	Date	Total number of pages submitted: [4]

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Serial Number	

Inventorship	Yun-Cheng Ju et al.
Attorney's Docket No	
MS Docket No.	
Title: SPEECH RECOGNITION ENHANCE	CED CALLER IDENTIFICATION

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Yun-Cheng Ju 6533 153rd Avenue SE Bellevue WA 98006

David G. Ollason 750 NE 56th Street Seattle WA 98105

Assignee:

Microsoft Corporation Corporation in the State of Washington One Microsoft Way Redmond, WA 98052

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "
SPEECH RECOGNITION ENHANCED CALLER IDENTIFICATION" as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent referenced above;

Attorney Docket No	ο,
MS Docket No.	
Serial No. (if known)	

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(5) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

	Attorney Docket No MS Docket No Serial No. (if known)	MS Docket No.	
8/8/2003 Date	Jun-Cheng Ju	-	
4/8/2003	12.16/3//		

Application Data Sheet

Application Information

Application Type:: Regular Subject Matter:: Utility

Title:: SPEECH RECOGNITION ENHANCED

CALLER IDENTIFICATION

Attorney Docket Number:: M61.12-0476

Request for Non-Publication?:: No
Suggested Drawing Figure:: >
Total Drawing Sheets:: 5
Small Entity?:: No
Petition included?:: No

Petition Type::

Applicant Information

Applicant Authority Type:: Inventor

Primary Citizenship Country:: US

Given Name:: Yun-Cheng

Family Name:: Ju

Name Suffix::

City of Residence:: Bellevue

State or Province of Residence:: Washington

Country of Residence:: US

Street of Mailing address:: 6533 153rd Avenue SE

City of Mailing address:: Bellevue

State of Province of mailing address:: Washington

Country of mailing address:: US

Postal or Zip Code:: 98006

Page # 1 Initial 8/8/03

Applicant Information

Applicant Authority Type:: Inventor

Primary Citizenship Country:: United Kingdom

Given Name:: David
Family Name:: Ollason

Name Suffix::

City of Residence:: Seattle

State or Province of Residence:: Washington

Country of Residence:: US

Street of Mailing address:: 750 NE 56th Street

City of Mailing address:: Seattle

State of Province of mailing address:: Washington

Country of mailing address:: US

Postal or Zip Code:: 98105

Correspondence Information

Name:: Christopher L. Holt

Street of mailing address:: Westman, Champlin & Kelly

900 Second Avenue South, Suite 1600

City of mailing address:: Minneapolis
State or Province of mailing address:: MN

Postal or Zip Code of mailing address:: 55402-3319

Phone number:: 612/334-3222

Fax number:: 612/334-3212

E-Mail address:: cholt@wck.com

Representative Information

Representative	Registration	Representative Name:
Designation::	Number::	
Primary	20147	Nickolas E. Westman

Page # 2 Initial

8/8/03

34797	Judson K. Champlin	
34847	Joseph R. Kelly	
36188	Steven M. Koehler	
34557	David D. Brush	
38354	John D. Veldhuis-Kroeze	
39758	Theodore M. Magee	
35612	Deirdre Megley Kvale	
42413	Christopher R. Christenson	
41885	Brian D. Kaul	
45466	Nathan M. Rau	
45844	Christopher L. Holt	
45956	Alan G. Rego	
48516	Todd R. Fronek	
49027	Linda P. Ji	
53675	Leanne R. Taveggia	
24383	Robert M. Angus	
32015	David C. Bohn	
	34847 36188 34557 38354 39758 35612 42413 41885 45466 45844 45956 48516 49027 53675 24383	

Domestic Priority Information

Application::	Continuity Type::	Parent	Parent Filing
		Application::	Date::
This application			MM/DD/YY

Foreign Priority Information

Country::	Application number::		Priority Claimed::
		MM/DD/YY	Yes or No

Page # 3 Initial

8/8/03



Assignee Information

Assignee name:: Microsoft Corporation

Street of mailing address:: One Microsoft Way

City of mailing address:: Redmond

State or Province of mailing address:: Washington

Country of mailing address:: US

Postal or Zip Code of mailing address:: 98052

Page # 4 Initial

RECORDED: 08/11/2003

8/8/03